

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.No.1188 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.12.2025	<u>GTK,J</u> Sri M. Srinu Babu, learned counsel representing Sri N. Nageswara Rao, learned counsel for the appellant/ Insurance Company, has made his submissions at length. On the other hand, the claimants, who marked their appearance by filing cross-objections are not represented by their counsel and in order to provide an opportunity, the matter is adjourned to two weeks. List the matter on 02.01.2026. GTK,J BMS	